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*** Correction on 08/06/2025 ***

Livestock Weighted Average Report for 8/5/2025 - Final

AUCTION

This Week Last Reported Last Year
7/29/2025
Total Receipts: 1,166 392 481
Feeder Cattle: 982(84.2%) 305(77.8%) 366(76.1%)
Slaughter Cattle: 100(8.6%) 47(12.0%) 65(13.5%)
Replacement Cattle: 84(7.2%) 40(10.2%) 50(10.4%)

Special Note: correction to Lean cow weights

Receipts were up sharply from last week, with a good offering of weaned calves on hand. Lightweight steer calves (300-500 lbs) saw reduced
demand, trading $5.00-$10.00 lower. In contrast, steer calves weighing 500-600 Ibs were met with a stronger demand, selling $10.00-515.00
higher. Feeder heifers traded on a more consistent demand throughout. Heifers weighing 300-500 lbs were $5.00-$10.00 higher, while 500-
600 Ib heifers sold $10.00-$15.00 higher, with a few spots up to $20.00 higher. Slaughter cattle held steady. Trends based on limited
comparable sales from the prior week. Supply included: 84% Feeder Cattle (43% Steers, 34% Heifers, 23% Bulls); 9% Slaughter Cattle (80%
Cows, 20% Bulls); 7% Replacement Cattle (11% Stock Cows, 41% Bred Cows, 11% Bred Heifers, 34% Cow-Calf Pairs, 4% Bulls). Feeder cattle
supply over 600 lbs was 26%.

FEEDER CATTLE

STEERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
8 300-345 333 450.00-475.00 453.89
1 320 320 442.50 442.50 Fleshy
6 370-395 384 435.00-450.00 439.93
8 405-445 432 425.00-442.50 434.05
1 405 405 412.50 412.50 Fleshy
16 450-495 467 390.00-425.00 411.00
2 460-470 465 377.50-402.50 389.87 Fleshy
26 500-545 528 375.00-402.50 391.78
1 545 545 357.50 357.50 Fleshy
529 529 406.00 406.00  Value Added
550-575 562 367.50-392.50 385.44
595 595 350.00 350.00 Fleshy
10 556-590 564 380.00-397.50 395.67  Value Added
613-635 619 360.00-387.50 377.97
2 610-620 615 350.00 350.00 Fleshy
48 608-625 609 392.50-399.00 397.90  Value Added
4 690-697 695 352.50-375.00 358.08
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1 670 670 325.00
22 650-695 675 367.50-387.50
14 701-730 703 350.00-370.00
1 735 735 320.00
16 705-745 718 352.50-376.00
2 790 790 330.00
1 755 755 315.00
1 805 805 317.50
1 850 850 310.00
1 1010 1010 270.00

STEERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
7 394 394 430.00
4 483 483 412.50
18 511-541 519 385.00-405.00
5 556 556 365.00
2 613 613 380.00
7 684 684 350.00
4 721 721 322.00

STEERS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
2 320-335 328 430.00-435.00
6 365-390 381 400.00-435.00
1 355 355 455.00
6 400-445 427 380.00-417.50
4 415-440 424 420.00-435.00
5 450-495 467 365.00-400.00
4 500-545 521 350.00-360.00
1 500 500 390.00
1 590 590 335.00
1 625 625 340.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
4 305-340 325 425.00-445.00
4 300 300 400.00
23 365-390 376 397.50-425.00
1 390 390 380.00
31 400-445 416 380.00-416.00
2 420-430 425 362.50-365.00

325.00
378.02
367.26
320.00
370.13
330.00
315.00
317.50
310.00
270.00

Avg Price
430.00
412.50
398.18
365.00
380.00
350.00
322.00

Avg Price
432.56
419.58
455.00
398.93
426.12
382.02
354.98
390.00
335.00
340.00

Avg Price
433.81
400.00
415.92
380.00
402.85
363.74

Fleshy
Value Added

Full
Value Added

Full

Value Added
Value Added
Value Added
Value Added
Value Added
Value Added

Thin Fleshed

Thin Fleshed

Thin Fleshed

Fleshy

Fleshy

Fleshy
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HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Wt Range

Head

N W N

405-410
427
455-493
453-490
485
505-545
530
528-535
555-590
565-575
600-648
615-635
665
690
663-678
705-735
770
810
820
855

438
493
593

408
427
474
468
485
519
530
530
565
569
640
629
665
690
671
720
770
810
820
855

Avg Wt

438
493
593

425.00-430.00
400.00
360.00-400.00
350.00-355.00
395.00
350.00-380.00
340.00-345.00
382.50-397.50
340.00-373.00
367.50-379.00
330.00-357.00
350.00-368.00
322.50
275.00
329.00-350.00
320.00-324.00
300.00
285.00
265.00
282.50

Price Range
382.50

351.00
347.50

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head
1
2

-
~
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Wt Range

225
265-275
310-334
350-385
415-445
450-485
510-530
515-530
550-595
560
600-625
600
675

Avg Wt

225
270
326
373
434
474
517
523
580
560
613
600
675

Price Range
525.00

415.00-445.00
375.00-410.00
367.00-395.00
360.00-375.00
350.00-355.00
300.00-332.50
350.00-357.50
310.00-335.00
340.00
310.00-317.50
335.00
280.00

427.48
400.00
376.00
351.27
395.00
364.39
342.50
393.71
355.95
373.21
353.94
359.32
322.50
275.00
339.38
322.04
300.00
285.00
265.00
282.50

Avg Price
382.50
351.00
347.50

Avg Price
525.00
429.72
403.78
375.17
367.39
352.93
320.98
352.51
321.64
340.00
313.67
335.00
280.00

Thin Fleshed
Value Added

Fleshy
Value Added

Fleshy
Value Added

Value Added

Value Added

Fleshy
Value Added

Fleshy

Value Added

Value Added

Thin Fleshed

Thin Fleshed

Thin Fleshed
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BULLS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head
1
1
2

Wt Range

245
200
260-280
310-345
305-315
350-395
395
406-440
445
450-495
500-545
550-590
605-630
670-690
655
720

Avg Wt

245
200
270
324
308
370
395
422
445
471
526
578
615
680
655
720

Price Range
535.00

605.00
500.00-520.00
450.00-480.00
400.00-435.00
430.00-470.00

422.50
420.00-440.00

385.00
370.00-415.00
352.50-385.00
335.00-360.00
330.00-347.50

325.00

325.00

307.50

BULLS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head
8
12
5

Wt Range

370-380
414-431
469

Avg Wt

374
421
469

Price Range
432.50-440.00

412.50-422.50
385.00

BULLS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head

-
N
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Wt Range

205
250
320-345
340
350-395
350-375
420-440
425
450-455
530
565-585
620
725
810

Avg Wt

205
250
333
340
368
362
426
425
453
530
577
620
725
810

Price Range
510.00

440.00
425.00-435.00
475.00
370.00-435.00
435.00-445.00
360.00-405.00
427.50
367.50-370.00
320.00-330.00
335.00-337.50
330.00
300.00
280.00

Avg Price
535.00
605.00
510.37
464.61
423.46
452.10
422.50
426.73
385.00
392.35
370.91
350.86
339.90
325.00
325.00
307.50

Avg Price
437.14
417.85
385.00

Avg Price
510.00
440.00
427.44
475.00
416.43
440.07
388.49
427.50
368.76
325.00
336.52
330.00
300.00
280.00

Thin Fleshed

Fleshy

Fleshy

Fleshy

Full

Thin Fleshed

Thin Fleshed

Thin Fleshed
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SLAUGHTER CATTLE

COWS - Breaker 75-80% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing
4 1340-1590 1429 156.00-164.00 159.96 Average
4 1245-1475 1376 165.00-167.00 166.01 High
2 1220-1310 1265 150.00-152.00 151.04 Low
COWS - Boner 80-85% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing
7 1045-1210 1143 155.00-164.00 159.28 Average
7 1050-1290 1156 165.00-170.00 167.19 High
7 1055-1300 1155 146.00-153.00 149.95 Low
COWS - Lean 85-90% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing
8 885-1175 1057 134.00-144.00 138.14 Average
2 885-1005 945 145.00-146.00 145.47 High
9 885-1045 987 118.00-125.00 121.37 Low
5 885-1275 1024 110.00-114.00 111.00 Very Low
BULLS - 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing
7 1385-2410 1738 175.00-185.00 179.51 Average
2 2050-2230 2140 192.00-199.00 195.35 High
5 1320-1505 1392 169.00-173.00 171.27 Low
REPLACEMENT CATTLE
STOCK COWS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Age Stage  Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-4 0 4 860-910 878 210.00-232.50 219.90
5-8 0 2 885-975 930 192.50-210.00 200.83
BRED COWS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Age Stage  Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
5-8 T2 1 1435 1435 195.00 195.00
BRED COWS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Unit / Actual Wt)
Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-4 T1 2 950-1185 1068 2650.00-3250.00 2983.02
2-4 T1-2 6 1358-1507 1433 3100.00-3675.00 3372.55
2-4 T2 2 1120-1420 1270 2625.00-3650.00 3198.03

Thin Fleshed
Thin Fleshed
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2-8 T1-2 2 1495 1495 3050.00 3050.00
5-8 T1 3 870-1055 975 2350.00-2750.00 2546.24
5-8 T2 6 1110-1550 1337 2500.00-3350.00 3040.52
5-8 T2 1 840 840 2450.00 2450.00

BRED HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Unit / Actual Wt)

Age Stage  Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-4 T1 4 735-965 816 2100.00-2500.00 2284.53
2-4 T1 1 750 750 2050.00 2050.00
2-4 T3 1 1020 1020 3150.00 3150.00

COW-CALF PAIRS - Medium and Large 1-2 w/ <150 Ibs calf (Per Unit / Actual Wt)

Age Stage  Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-4 0 1 900 900 3000.00 3000.00
5-8 0 1 950 950 3200.00 3200.00

COW-CALF PAIRS - Medium and Large 1-2 w/ 150-300 Ibs calf (Per Unit / Actual Wt)

Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-8 0] 2 1100 1100 3900.00 3900.00
5-8 0 3 1000-1400 1167 3000.00-3400.00 3245.71
5-8 0 8 950 950 3050.00-3500.00 3443.75
>8 0 3 1000-1150 1050 2800.00 2800.00
>8 0] 1 900 900 2850.00 2850.00

BULLS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Unit / Actual Wt)

Thin Fleshed

Thin Fleshed

Thin Fleshed
Thin Fleshed

Thin Fleshed

Thin Fleshed

Age Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-4 2 1485 1485 4000.00 4000.00
Please Note:

The above USDA LPGMN price report is reflective of the majority of classes and grades of livestock offered for sale.
There may be instances where some sales do not fit within reporting guidelines and therefore will not be included in

the report. Prices are reported on an FOB basis, unless otherwise noted.

Explanatory Notes:

Stage (Cattle) - Represents pregnancy stage (O = open; T1 = 1st Trimester, 1 to 3 months; T1-2 = 1st/2nd trimester, 1
to 6 months; T2 = 2nd Trimester, 4 to 6 months; T2-3 = 2nd/3rd Trimester, 4 to 9 months; T3 = 3rd Trimester, 7 to 9

months; T1-3 = all trimesters, 1 to 9 months)

Age - Numerical representation of age in years.
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